2

£

16

17

18

19

20

24

25

 Mosseners Sl e rrwce Cresrerreeiseve

S Bt e oof the Pubilic Service
Commigston, held ot Jefferson City,
iecourt, o the  tth dav of

Foelanary, o . 0 e - e e e . 1979,

CASE NO. SA-77 107

In the matter ot
Application of MPERAMIW
for a covtiiicatoe of

SEWER CoO
hlic con-
venience and necessity Lo construct,
operate and maintain o sanitary
sewage disposal system in g certain
designated area in Jdettorson County,
Missourt.

REFTORY :
SUTANDEY AL LORTHNG, Tresiding,

HEARTNG EXAMINER.




9

10

11

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

APPEARANCL

ENGEANT
RN

HAWKINS,
P. O.
Jefferason

fleny

.. RUSSELL,
GARY W.
MISSOURI

P. G,

ox

Jefferson City,

MITTEN,
DUFPY, A=
PUBLIC

fzmm_im

oo, Attor nies,

i
SWEARFNCGEN bt

.
WIN & .ob .,

4 s

,
Ty, Misusourio 6l

o
B
-
et
v
0

AVPLICANT,
MURAMEP O SFEWER o,
11, ~Now vounsel,
sistant
SERVICH

istant Ceonetal
cenetal Counsel,

COMMINT LN,

oy,

Missouri 65100,

FOR: STAFEF OV THE

COMMISSTON.

MISROURI PUBLIC SERVICE




9

10

It

13
14
15
16
17
18

19

BE IT REMEMEFRED, at a hearing of the Public
Service Commission, held at the time and place mentioned on
the title page hereof, the !ollowing pioceedings wer@ had:

(Written Fntries of Appearance filed.)

FXAMINER LORING: Let's: o con the record
in Case No. SA-77-167, the application of Meramec Sewer
Company for a certificate.

Would vou make vour oral entrv of appearance
for the record.

MR. ENGLAND: Let the record reflect the
appearance of W. R. England, appearing on behalf of the
Applicant, Meramec Sewer Company; my mailing address is
Hawkins, Brydon & Swearengen, P.C., P. O. Box 456, Jeffersorn
City, Missouri 65102,

MR. DUFFY: L. Russell Mitten, II, Assistant
General Counsel, appearing for the Staff of the Public
Service Commission, P. 0. Box 360, Jefferson City, Missouri
65102,

EXAMINER LORING: Deoes the Company have a
statement for the record?

MR. ENGLAND: Mr. Examiner, throuagh the first
few hours of this morning, we have had informal discussions
with members of the Staff and have come to the conclusion
that there are some--or there are portions of our anplicatigq

that need to be amended, more particularly the arca that we

n



10
1

12

14
15
L6

L7

19
20
21

22

/e;nsﬁiﬁ émm;ww

o @im;w . .@A\«r .

pPropose to

additional

time, and
el rareves il
PR AR Py AT b EE
that thi«

resclt to

fixed.

today?

continued

cert i reate

503 N 5 P = e B n B T N ERAE
R T R WOTE g% i vt [ e 3 s§y ARSI L oRRERERD
fact i fiaguros, which we 2114 not have at this

iy the hores Of berties oabilee 1o

e Bt 1 it ioanal 1 forymat 1on 1 waunld reoueg
Titedt 33 T 1O - T ymaed H ouiligd reques

matter be continued for at teast 60 davs,

heartnag an seoon {herteatfter o possible.

AN

The

- DUPPY

PNAMINER LORINtG: Verv woll.

The hearing will be continued to a date

Anvihing furthor to come

MR. ENGLAND:  Nolt at this time,

PNXAMINER LORING:  Okav.

The hearinag is adijourned.

WHEEPUPON, the hearing of this case was

te a date to be fixed bv the Commission.

amend that petition

and then

Staff jeins in that request.

to be

before the Commissio

Your Honor.




