- Uissouri Sublic Terrice Commission

	(1781 T. 179)
	STATE OF MISSOURI
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	At a hearing of the Public Service
	Commission, held at Jefferson City,
	Missouri, on the 6th day of
	February, 1979.
	contribution of the state of th
CASE NO. SA	<u>1-77-167</u>
In the matt	
	n of MERAMEC SEWER CO.
	ificate of public con-
	ad necessity to construct,
operate and	
•	l maintain a sanitary
sewage displayed	
sewage disp	d maintain a sanitary oosal system in a certain
sewage disp designated Missouri.	d maintain a sanitary oosal system in a certain
sewage disp designated Missouri.	d maintain a sanitary posal system in a certain area in dellerson County,
sewage disp designated Missouri.	d maintain a sanitary posal system in a certain area in dellerson County,
sewage disp designated Missouri.	d maintain a sanitary bosal system in a certain area in defferson County,
sewage dispendesignated Missouri.	d maintain a sanitary bosal system in a certain area in defferson County,
sewage disp designated Missouri.	d maintain a sanitary bosal system in a certain area in defferson County,
sewage dispendesignated Missouri.	d maintain a sanitary bosal system in a certain area in defferson County,
sewage dispendesignated Missouri.	d maintain a sanitary posal system in a certain area in defferson County,
sewage dispended designated Missouri.	STANLEY A. LORING, Presiding,
sewage dispendesignated Missouri.	STANLEY A. LORING, Presiding,
sewage dispendesignated Missouri.	STANLEY A. LORING, Presiding,
sewage dispendesignated Missouri.	STANLEY A. LORING, Presiding,
sewage dispendesignated Missouri.	STANLEY A. LORING, Presiding, HEARING EXAMINER.
sewage dispendesignated Missouri. BEFORE:	STANLEY A. LORING, Presiding, HEARING EXAMINER.
sewage dispendenced Missouri. BEFORE:	STANLEY A. LORING, Presiding, HEARING EXAMINER.

. Uisseuri Public Service Commission

1	
2	APPEARANCES:
3	W. R. ENGLAND, III, Attorney, HAWKINS, BRYDON & SWEARENGEN, F.C.,
4	P. O. Box 456, Jefferson City, Missouri 65102,
5	FOR: APPLICANT, MURAMEC SEWER CO.
7 8	L. RUSSELL MITTEN, II, Assistant General Counsel, GARY W. DUFFY, Assistant General Counsel, MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, P. G. Box 360, Jefferson City, Missouri 65102,
9	
10	FOR: STAFF OF THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
l	

Missouri Public Service Commission

1	BE IT REMEMBERED, at a bearing of the Public
2	Service Commission, held at the time and place mentioned on
3	the title page hereof, the following proceedings were had:
4	(Written Entries of Appearance filed.)
5	EXAMINER LORING: Let's go on the record
6	in Case No. SA-77-167, the application of Meramec Sewer
7	Company for a certificate.
8	Would you make your oral entry of appearance
9	for the record.
10	MR. ENGLAND: Let the record reflect the
11	appearance of W. R. England, appearing on behalf of the
12	Applicant, Meramec Sewer Company; my mailing address is
13	Hawkins, Brydon & Swearengen, P.C., P. O. Box 456, Jefferson
14	City, Missouri 65102.
15	MR. DUFFY: L. Russell Mitten, II, Assistant
16	General Counsel, appearing for the Staff of the Public
17	Service Commission, P. O. Box 360, Jefferson City, Missouri
18	65102.
19	EXAMINER LORING: Does the Company have a
20	statement for the record?
21	MR. ENGLAND: Mr. Examiner, through the first
22	few hours of this morning, we have had informal discussions
23	with members of the Staff and have come to the conclusion
24	that there are someor there are portions of our application
25	that need to be amended, more particularly the area that we

. Missouri Public Service Commission

1	propose to certificate.
2	There was also come question about some
3	additional facts and figures, which we did not have at this
4	time, and in the hopes of being able to amend that petition
5	and provide that additional information, I would request
6	that this matter be continued for at least 60 days, and then
7	reset to hearing as soon thereafter as possible.
8	MR. DUFFY: The Staff joins in that request.
9	ENAMINER LORING: Very well.
10	The hearing will be continued to a date to be
1.1	fixed.
12	Anything further to come before the Commission
13	today?
14	MR. ENGLAND: Not at this time, Your Honor.
15	ENAMINER LORING: Okay.
16	The hearing is adjourned.
17	WHEREUPON, the hearing of this case was
18	continued to a date to be fixed by the Commission.
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	